

PRODUCER

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

6/25/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME:

Sharon VanWyhe

Region Insurance Group			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 2192132306 (A/C, No):				
787	77 E. 108th Ave	E-MAIL ADDRE	88: sharon@r	egionins.com			
			INS	URER(S) AFFOI	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
Crown Point IN 46307			INSURER A: EMPLOYERS MUT CAS CO				21415
INSURED			INSURER B:				
	DAVES HOME IMPROVEMENTS	INSURE	RC:				
16218 WICKER BLVD			INSURER D:				
LOWELL, IN, 46356-9663			INSURER E:				
l		INSURE	RF:				
CO	VERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBÉR:	-			REVISION NUMBER:		
IN C		ANY CON BY THE PO BEEN REI	TRACTOR OF COLICIES DESCRIPTION OF COLICIES DESCRIPTION OF COLICIES OF COLICIE	THER DOCUM RIBED NEREIN D COAIMS POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYY)	ENT WITH RESPECT TO WITH SUBJECT TO ALL THE	HICH TH TERMS, IS	HIS
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY This Document	is the	prope	rty of	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	1,000,000
	claims-made Cou			_	PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	300,000
		integ i			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
Α	6D21689		06/15/2020	06/15/2021	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
ļ	POLICY PRO- LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	OTHER:					\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				(Ea accident)	\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
l	ANY AUTO				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY HIRED NON-OWNED				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		THE PARTY NAMED IN				\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	ER'S			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION\$		CE .			\$	
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		S		X PER OTH-		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		3	2000	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	100,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	EAV	06/15/2020	06/15/2021	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s	100,000
	if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	DIANA			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s	500,000
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Sch	redule may	he attached if m	ore snace is req	ulrad)		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) 2020-048797 STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD MICHAEL B BROWN RECORDER							6
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER	CANC	ELLATION				
	Town of St. John	THE	EXPIRATION	DATE THEREO	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C. PF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIV PY PROVISIONS.		

10955 W. 93rd Ave.

St. John IN 46373

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Timothy Verduin